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ABRIDGED LIFE TABLES, 2010 
 Republic of Serbia 

Age Mortality rate Mortality probability Number of lives Mean number of lives 
Sum of mean number 

of lives 
Life expectancy 

x 1000 nmx 1000 nqx 1x nLx Tx ex

o

 

TOTAL       

0 6,677 6,735 100000 99495 7400689 74,0100 
1−4 0,299 1,193 99327 397057 7301194 73,5070 
5−9 0,128 0,639 99208 495882 6904136 69,5925 

10−14 0,150 0,749 99145 495538 6408255 64,6354 
15−19 0,364 1,816 99070 494902 5912717 59,6819 
20−24 0,526 2,623 98891 493804 5417814 54,7860 
25−29 0,689 3,435 98631 492309 4924010 49,9235 
30−34 0,858 4,278 98292 490410 4431702 45,0870 
35−39 1,272 6,340 97872 487808 3941291 40,2699 
40−44 2,149 10,685 97251 483659 3453484 35,5109 
45−49 3,968 19,663 96212 476332 2969825 30,8674 
50−54 6,794 33,443 94320 463716 2493493 26,4364 
55−59 11,212 54,636 91166 443378 2029777 22,2646 
60−64 16,186 77,980 86185 414124 1586400 18,4069 
65−69 26,181 123,302 79464 372826 1172276 14,7522 
70−74 41,070 187,007 69666 315761 799450 11,4754 
75−79 72,153 306,476 56638 239795 483689 8,5400 
80−84 119,237 456,863 39280 151536 243894 6,2091 
85 + 177,370 600,810 21334 92358 92358 4,3291 

Мales 
      

0 г. 7,553 7,661 100000 99425 7142629 71,4300 
1−4 0,328 1,308 99234 396663 7043203 70,9758 
5−9 0,148 0,736 99104 495338 6646541 67,0662 

10−14 0,157 0,783 99031 494962 6151202 62,1138 
15−19 0,494 2,462 98954 494159 5656240 57,1605 
20−24 0,760 3,792 98710 492614 5162081 52,2954 
25−29 0,973 4,853 98336 490485 4669467 47,4850 
30−34 1,181 5,890 97858 487851 4178982 42,7044 
35−39 1,676 8,347 97282 484380 3691131 37,9426 
40−44 2,780 13,807 96470 479020 3206751 33,2409 
45−49 5,338 26,360 95138 469421 2727731 28,6713 
50−54 9,449 46,229 92630 452446 2258310 24,3798 
55−59 15,353 74,103 88348 425373 1805864 20,4403 
60−64 22,203 105,516 81801 387427 1380491 16,8762 
65−69 34,376 158,911 73170 336781 993064 13,5720 
70−74 51,228 227,999 61542 272633 656283 10,6639 
75−79 83,839 347,024 47511 196336 383650 8,0750 
80−84 124,996 473,023 31023 118430 187315 6,0379 
85 + 173,430 592,298 16349 68885 68885 4,2135 

Females 
      

0 5,747 5,762 100000 99568 7661972 76,6200 
1−4 0,268 1,070 99424 397472 7562404 76,0623 
5−9 0,107 0,536 99317 496454 7164932 72,1417 

10−14 0,143 0,713 99264 496144 6668478 67,1791 
15−19 0,228 1,137 99193 495685 6172334 62,2252 
20−24 0,280 1,398 99081 495057 5676649 57,2932 
25−29 0,395 1,970 98942 494223 5181592 52,3699 
30−34 0,525 2,622 98747 493089 4687368 47,4683 
35−39 0,867 4,324 98488 491377 4194279 42,5865 
40−44 1,531 7,626 98063 488443 3702902 37,7606 
45−49 2,647 13,147 97315 483375 3214459 33,0316 
50−54 4,260 21,092 96035 475113 2731084 28,4383 
55−59 7,305 35,911 94010 461609 2255971 23,9972 
60−64 10,864 52,986 90634 441163 1794362 19,7979 
65−69 19,505 93,256 85832 409147 1353199 15,7658 
70−74 33,350 154,528 77827 359070 944052 12,1301 
75−79 63,915 276,502 65801 283519 584982 8,8902 
80−84 115,544 446,267 47607 184920 301463 6,3324 
85 + 179,556 605,455 26361 116543 116543 4,4210 

 


	ABRIDGED LIFE TABLES
REPUBLIC OF SERBIA
2009−2012
LIFE EXPECTANCY AT BIRTH
2007−2009, 2008−2010, 2009−2011 and 2010−2012
(municipal level)
	P R E F A C E
	C O N T E N T
	ABRIDGED LIFE TABLES
	ABRIDGED LIFE TABLES 2009
	ABRIDGED LIFE TABLES 2010
	ABRIDGED LIFE TABLES 2011
	ABRIDGED LIFE TABLES 2012
	LIVE EXPECTANCY AT BIRTH BY SEX 2007–2009, 2008–2010, 2009–2011 and 2010–2012 (levels of areas and municipalities)
	LIFE EXPECTANCY AT BIRTH 2010–2012 GRAPHS
	Map 1: Life expectancy of live births, male, level of municipalities/towns, 2010−2012 
	Map 2: Life expectancy of live births, female, level of municipalities/towns, 2010−2012 
	TABLES FOR THE CONVERSTION OF SPECIFIC MORTALITY RATES (mx) INTOPROBABILITY OF DYING (qx)

